Label Printing Advice & Help: How To Print
Round Labels / Circular Labels & Oval Labels.
Round labels and oval labels are trickier to print than rectangular labels or even square labels because their curved
outlines make them more complicated to design and print accurately. This advice page provides a few pointers and
tips to help guide you through the process of designing and printing a template for round labels and ovals labels.
Templates For Round Labels, Circular Labels, & Oval Labels
The first thing to note is that Word templates and PDF templates for round and oval labels will be set up slightly
differently. Where PDF templates show the outline of each circular label or oval label on your A4 sheet, Word

Code
Diameter
(mm)
No.
Across
No.
Down
Top
Margins
Side
Margins
Vertical
Pitch
Horizontal
Pitch
LP2/144R 144 1 2 6.25 6 (step 140.5) (step 54) LP15/51R 51 3 5 17 26.5 53 53
LP2/115R 114.5 1 2 16.65 47.75 149.2 114.5 LP20/48R 48 4 5 22.5 6 51 50
LP4/100R 100 2 2 20 12/6
106
(step -56.4)
N/A
(step 92)
LP24/45R 45 4 6 6 9 48 49
LP6/92R 92 2 3 7.5 10 95 98 LP24/42R 42 4 6 12.5 15 46 46
LP6/88R 88 2 3 14.5 16 90 90 LP24/40R 40 4 6 13.5 16 46 46
LP6/85R 85 2 3 16 17.5 90 90 LP35/37R 37 5 7 13 8.5 39 39
LP6/80R 80 2 3 22.5 22 86 86 LP35/35R 35 5 7 17 9.5 38 39
LP6/76R 76 2 3 31 27 79.5 80 LP40/32R 32 5 8 10.35 19 34.9 35
LP6/72R 72 2 3 33.9 29.7 78.6 78.6 LP54/29R 29 6 9 6 8 32 33
LP8/69R 69 2 4 6 34.5 72 72 LP54/27R 27 6 9 15 14 30 31
LP8/66R 66 2 4 7.5 36 72 72 LP70/25R 25 7 10 14.5 11.5 27 27
LP12/64R 63.5 3 4 14.75 5.25 68 68 LP88/22R 22 8 11 12.5 10 25 24
LP12/60R 60 3 4 22.5 11 64 64 LP117/19R 19 9 13 13 11.5 21 21
LP12/57R 57 3 4 28.5 15.5 61 61 LP165/16R 16 11 15 7.5 7 19 18
LP15/54R 54 3 5 7.5 20 57 58 LP216/13R 13 12 18 10.25 13.25 15.5 15.5
Oval Labels - Label Printing Templates
Product Code Width x Height (mm) No. Across No. Down Top Margins Side Margins Vertical Pitch Horizontal Pitch
LP2/195OV 195 x 138 1 2 8.5 7.5 142 195
LP4/90OV  90 x 135 2 2 12.5 14 137 92
LP6/92OV 92 x 76 2 3 17.5 8.25 93 101.5
LP8/90OV  90 x 62 2 4 15.95 9.25 67.7 101.5
LP10/95OV 95 x 53 2 5 8 7 57 101
LP14/95OV 95 x 34 2 7 17.5 7 38 101
LP18/55OV 55 x 40 3 6 12.625 16.15 46.35 61.35
LP21/60OV 60 x 34 3 7 10 11 40.5 64
LP32/40OV 40 x 30 4 8 21.5 22 32 42
LP40/41OV 41 x 24 4 10 15 18.5 27 44
LP65/35OV 35.05 x 16 5 13 13.3 5.975 21.2 40.75
You can find templates for all of our round and oval label sizes on our website; Templates For Round Labels &